Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

2020

159,587
161,404
320,991

4,701,422
6,184,968
10,886,390

38,033
23,490
61,523

4,739,455
6,208,458
10,947,913

3,797
1,927
2,384

638
8,746

January
2019

146,841
149,894
296,735

5,012,423
6,299,454
11,311,877

27,752
49.944
77,696

5,040,175
6,349,398
11,389,573

3,625
1,715
2,478

430
8,248

% Change

Calendar Year to Date
2020 2019

8.68% 159,587 146,841
7.68% 161,404 149,894
8.17% 320,991 296,735

-6.20% 4,701,422 5,012,423
-1.82% 6,184,968 6,299,454
-3.76% 10,886,390 11,311,877

37.05% 38,033 27,752
-52.97% 23,490 49,944
-20.82% 61,523 77,696

-5.97% 4,739,455 5,040,175
-2.22% 6,208,458 6,349,398
-3.88% 10,947,913 11,389,573

4.74% 3,797 3,625
12.36% 1,927 1,715
-3.79% 2,384 2,478
48.37% 638 430
6.04% 8,746 8,248

% Change

8.68%
7.68%
8.17%

-6.20%
-1.82%
-3.76%

37.05%
-52.97%
-20.82%

-5.97%
-2.22%
-3.88%

4.74%
12.36%
-3.79%
48.37%
6.04%

Fiscal Year to Date

2020 2019

1,308,824 1,237,141
1,292,997 1,228,586
2,601,821 2,465,727

35,432,427 36,663,081
46,309,871 45,569,190
81,742,298 82,232,271

256,991 341,455
119,680 299,558
376,671 641,013

35,689,418 37,004,536
46,429,551 45,868,748
82,118,969 82,873,284

27,442 26,936
13,674 13,257
18,772 17,379

2,822 2,639
62,710 60,211

% Change

5.79%
5.24%
5.52%

-3.36%
1.63%
-0.60%

-24.74%
-60.05%
-41.24%

-3.55%
1.22%
-0.91%

1.88%
3.15%
8.02%
6.93%
4.15%




