RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	January			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date			
	2020	2019	% Change	2020	2019	% Change		2020	2019	% Change	
Passengers											
Enplaned	159,587	146,841	8.68%	159,587	146,841	8.68%		1,308,824	1,237,141	5.79%	
Deplaned	<u>161,404</u>	<u>149,894</u>	7.68%	<u>161,404</u>	<u>149,894</u>	7.68%		<u>1,292,997</u>	1,228,586	5.24%	
Total	320,991	296,735	8.17%	320,991	296,735	8.17%		2,601,821	2,465,727	5.52%	
Freight (in pounds)											
Enplaned	4,701,422	5,012,423	-6.20%	4,701,422	5,012,423	-6.20%		35,432,427	36,663,081	-3.36%	
Deplaned	<u>6,184,968</u>	6,299,454	-1.82%	<u>6,184,968</u>	6,299,454	-1.82%		46,309,871	<u>45,569,190</u>	1.63%	
Total	10,886,390	11,311,877	-3.76%	10,886,390	11,311,877	-3.76%		81,742,298	82,232,271	-0.60%	
Mail (in pounds)											
Enplaned	38,033	27,752	37.05%	38,033	27,752	37.05%		256,991	341,455	-24.74%	
Deplaned	<u>23,490</u>	<u>49,944</u>	-52.97%	<u>23,490</u>	<u>49,944</u>	-52.97%		<u>119,680</u>	<u>299,558</u>	-60.05%	
Total	61,523	77,696	-20.82%	61,523	77,696	-20.82%		376,671	641,013	-41.24%	
Total Cargo (in pounds)											
	4 700 455	E 040 47E	5 0 7 0/	4 700 455	F 040 47F	5 0 7 0/		25 600 440	27 004 520	2.550/	
Enplaned	, ,	5,040,175	-5.97%	4,739,455	5,040,175	-5.97%		35,689,418	37,004,536	-3.55%	
Deplaned	6,208,458	6,349,398	-2.22%	6,208,458	6,349,398	-2.22%		46,429,551	45,868,748	1.22%	
Total	10,947,913	11,389,573	-3.88%	10,947,913	11,389,573	-3.88%		82,118,969	82,873,284	-0.91%	
Aircraft Operations											
Air Carrier	3,797	3,625	4.74%	3,797	3,625	4.74%		27,442	26,936	1.88%	
Air Taxi	1,927	1,715	12.36%	1,927	1,715	12.36%		13,674	13,257	3.15%	
General Aviation	2,384	2,478	-3.79%	2,384	2,478	-3.79%		18,772	17,379	8.02%	
Military	<u>638</u>	430	48.37%	<u>638</u>	430	48.37%		<u>2,822</u>	<u>2,639</u>	6.93%	
Total	8,746	8,248	6.04%	8,746	8,248	6.04%		62,710	60,211	4.15%	